PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		ENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Allan Spencer			05/24/2013			
Aristos Panayi			05/24/2013			
Chad Richard Ord Sa	yer		05/24/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Nufarm Austra	Nufarm Australia Limited				
Street Address:	103-105 Pipe	103-105 Pipe Road				
City:	Laverton Nort	Laverton North, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 3026					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number 2826913			
		13876913	913			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		8			
		179	\$40.00			
Fax Number:	5852702		t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number:	5852702	Nail when the fax attemp				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	5852702 De sent via US 1 585 270 mary.hee	<i>fail when the fax attemp</i> 2122 ks@leclairryan.com	t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5852702 <i>Se sent via US 1</i> 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR	<i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp	t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5852702 De sent via US 1 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde	<i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks	t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5852702 De sent via US of 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde Suite 210	<i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks	t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5852702 be sent via US of 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde Suite 210 Rocheste	<i>Mail when the fax attemp</i> 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks or, NEW YORK 14625	t is unsuccessful.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	5852702 be sent via US i 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attemp 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks or, NEW YORK 14625 29575.0450 (FF4	t is unsuccessful. !8859/13)			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5852702 be sent via US i 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attemp 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks or, NEW YORK 14625 29575.0450 (FF4 Mary Frances He	t is unsuccessful. !8859/13) eeks			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	5852702 be sent via US i 585 270 mary.hee LeClairR 70 Linde Suite 210 Rocheste	Mail when the fax attemp 2122 ks@leclairryan.com yan, a Professional Corp n Oaks or, NEW YORK 14625 29575.0450 (FF4	t is unsuccessful. !8859/13) eeks			

REEL: 030697 FRAME: 0175

D-1-	
1 1210	•
Daio	•

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130627_Assignment_29575_0450#page1.tif source=20130627_Assignment_29575_0450#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Allan SPENCER, a citizen of Australia, with a mailing address of 18 Trefoil Street, Ferntree Gully, Victoria, Australia 3156; Aristos PANAYI, a citizen of Australia, with a mailing address of 2 Brunswick Place, Taylors Hill, Victoria, Australia 3037; and Chad Richard Ord SAYER, a citizen of Australia, with a mailing address of Unit 1/91 Martin Street, Brighton, Victoria, Australia 3186, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF AN AQUEOUS GLYPHOSATE CONCENTRATE COMPOSITION HAVING MIXTURE OF AMINE SALTS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/AU2011/001252 on 30 September 2011 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/876.913;

AND WHEREAS, NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED, 103-105 Pipe Road, Laverton North, Victoria, Australia 3026, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said NUFARM AUSTRALIA LIMITED, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u></u>	20 <u>1</u> 2.	o see my i	and and scar this
			and the second
	and the second sec	Allan Sp	Pencer
Witnesse	alles	Witnesse	:d:,
Name	MArr Consider	Name	SUMIT SHARMA.
Address	103 Que ang	Address	<u>SO BROOK VILLE AND</u>
	Lorensed Derne Vie Auron	-A	WERREF . 3030
Date:	24/5/2013	Date:	24/05/13

/ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 they of

11031604 1.DOC

- 2 -	8.5
	24hz
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun	to set my hand and seal this <u>he day of</u>
and the second sec	A-12
	Xranga
nax A	Aristos Panayi
	(Wildow
Witnessed: <u>VVX/</u>	Witnessed
Name Man (rariation	Name SUMIT SHARMA
Address 107 Pros Card	Address 30 BROOKVILLE AVE
CATERNS Not Vic Auronia	WERNBEE. 3030
s a lasta a	O & I Som I so
Date: $\frac{49/3}{20/3}$	Date:24/65/15
1	cs. R
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this $\cancel{4}$ day of
<u>17A4</u>	$/ \Lambda$ (7)
8	La Contraction
v v	Chad Richard Ord Sayer
A00 M	TO A
Witnessed VVV	Witnessed: purp 2
Name MAST Concretion	Name TORY BADNA
Address 103 CUAL Lang	Address 103 PUTERD
Lowenzow Non Vic Aumour	LAVERXALS NTL
\circ $1 - 1 > c$	
Date: $27/5/28/3$	Date: $\frac{24}{05}$

11031604_1.DOC

۶.

RECORDED: 06/27/2013